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International Federation of Bodybuilding and Fitness 

IFBB INTERNATIONAL FITNESS CUP "RIGA PEARL 2025"     
26th - 27 th April 2025, Riga, Latvia 

O F F I C I A L   C O N T E S T   R E S U L T S 

 

Women’s Artistic Fitness Open 

PLACE No NAME  COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 1  Lisanna Laanela Estonia  1996 /156 5 5 0 0 10 
Σ=1 

Master Women’s Bodyfitness Open 

PLACE No NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 8  Veronika Kairyte Lithuania 1986 /172 8 0 0 0 8 

2 2  Suvi Pihkanen Finland 1983 /168 10 0 0 0 10 

3 7  Kristiina Koivusalo Finland 1984 /157 12 0 0 0 12 

4 6  Kati Jokinen Finland 1983 /176 23 0 0 0 23 

5 4  Agne Valiunaite-Roče Lithuania 1990 /172.5 26 0 0 0 26 

6 5  Noora Tyni Finland 1980 /162 28 0 0 0 28 

7 3  Christa Koskivirta Finland 1982 /176.5 31 0 0 0 31 
Σ=7 

Beginner Women’s Artistic Model Open 

PLACE No NAME  COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 11  Karina Runce Latvia  1995 /157 8 10 0 0 18 

2 12  Jekaterina Maksimova Latvia  2004 /158 11 10 0 0 21 

3 13  Dace Jankevitca Latvia  1990 /159 11 11 0 0 22 

4 10  Ilana Grinberga Latvia  1977 /166.5 20 20 0 0 40 

5 9  Anita Gavare Latvia  1988 /164 25 25 0 0 50 

6 14  Tetiana Prasolova Latvia  1986 /166 30 30 0 0 60 
Σ=6 

Men's Classic Physique Open 

PLACE No NAME  COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH 
RD1x 

2 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 24  Egert Oiov Estonia  1988 78/175 10 5 0 0 15 

2 22  Mark Part Estonia  2004 76/172 24 13 0 0 37 

3 25  Tauri Ruut Estonia  1993 74/175 26 12 0 0 38 

4 23  Lasse Kinnari Finland  1991 78.5/183.5 38 20 0 0 58 
Σ=4 

Women’s Artistic Model Open 

PLACE No NAME  COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 19  Marina Zvanchuka Latvia  1979 /170.5 7 8 0 0 15 

2 21  Inese Davidone Latvia  1986 /178 16 9 0 0 25 

3 20  Elina Silinevica Latvia  1986 /171.5 12 15 0 0 27 

4 17  Rita Saltuma Latvia  1985 /167.5 16 17 0 0 33 

5 18  Elvi Ossipov Estonia  1971 /173.5 25 25 0 0 50 
Σ=5 



2/8 

                             Junior Men's Bodybuilding 

PLACE 
No NAME COUNTRY 

BORN BW/ BH 
RD1x 

2 
RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 15  Mark Part Estonia 2004 76/172 10 5 0 0 15 
Σ=1 

                             Master Men's Bodybuilding 

PLACE 
No NAME COUNTRY 

BORN BW/ BH 
RD1x 

2 
RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 16  Dainius Šikšnius Estonia 1975 83.5/180 10 5 0 0 15 
Σ=1 

Women’s Bodyfitness up to 168cm 

PLACE No NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 31  Jenna Emilia Raty Finland 1998 /167.5 8 0 0 0 8 

2 27  Suvi Pihkanen Finland 1883 /168 11 0 0 0 11 

3 29  Kristiina Koivusalo Finland 1984 /157 14 0 0 0 14 

4 26  Ugne Mozuraite Lithuania 1994 /162 18 0 0 0 18 

5 30  Noora Tyni Finland 1980 /162 27 0 0 0 27 

6 28  Anita Volkova Estonia 2001 /156 28 0 0 0 28 
Σ=6 

Women’s Bodyfitness over 168cm 

PLACE No NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 33  Veronika Kairyte Lithuania 1986 /172 7 0 0 0 7 

2 35  Elma Alakoski Finland 2000 /176 8 0 0 0 8 

3 34  Kati Jokinen Finland 1983 /176 15 0 0 0 15 

4 32  Agne Valiunaite-Roče Lithuania 1990 /172.5 20 0 0 0 20 

5 36  Christa Koskivirta Finland 1982 /176.5 25 0 0 0 25 
Σ=5 

Beginner Women’s Bikini Open 

PLACE No NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 42  Ronja Grönberg Finland 2000 /172.5 8 8 0 0 8 

2 39  Arnita Timchenko Netherlands 1999 /174 11 12 0 0 12 

3 41  Riia Aro Finland 2004 /170.5 15 15 0 0 15 

4 45  Martyna Masionyte Lithuania 1994 /171 23 20 0 0 20 

5 49  Jaanika Lembavere Estonia 1994 /165 25 22 0 0 22 

6 44  Ieva Cesaitiene Lithuania 1990 /168 27 27 0 0 27 

7 38  Kristina Chubirko Ukraine 2005 /161 32 0 0 0 0 

8 40  Laura Tolmats Estonia 1994 /166 41 0 0 0 0 

9 51  Hedda Kivilompolo Finland 2003 /152.5 48 0 0 0 0 

10 48  Anni Tomson Estonia 1989 /162 48 0 0 0 0 

11 43  Sanna Laakso Finland 1979 /158 53 0 0 0 0 

12 46  Jekaterina Alechno Lithuania 2005 /160 59 0 0 0 0 

13 50  Hedi Remm Estonia 1994 /176.8 65 0 0 0 0 

14 37  Marianna Kozemjakina Estonia 2007 /175 70 0 0 0 0 

15 47  Silja Kangur Estonia 1985 /160 75 0 0 0 0 
Σ=15 
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Junior Women’s Bikini Open 

PLACE No NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 53  Raila Kang Estonia 2002 /167 7 5 0 0 5 

2 60  Palina Stryczek Lithuania 2002 /160 13 11 0 0 11 

3 52  Alina Bogdanova Estonia 2003 /161.8 16 17 0 0 17 

4 58  Viktoria Panova Bulgaria 2003 /174 17 18 0 0 18 

5 61  Riia Aro Finland 2004 /170.5 21 25 0 0 25 

6 54  Angelina Vorobjova Estonia 2005 /162 31 29 0 0 29 

7 57  Selina Belous Lithuania 2008 /169.3 36 0 0 0 0 

8 55  Kristina Chubirko Ukraine 2005 /161 39 0 0 0 0 

9 63  Hedda Kivilompolo Finland 2003 /152.5 45 0 0 0 0 

10 62  Jekaterina Alechno Lithuania 2005 /160 48 0 0 0 0 

11 56  Andra Uudikas Estonia 2007 /175 54 0 0 0 0 

12 59  Marianna Kozemjakina Estonia 2007 /175 60 0 0 0 0 
Σ=12 

Master Women’s Bikini 35-39 Years 

PLACE No NAME  COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 64  Ljubov Tikhomirova Estonia  1988 /168.7 5 0 0 0 5 

2 68  Elina Silinevica Latvia  1986 /171.5 15 0 0 0 15 

3 65  Kristiina Soosaar Estonia  1990 /185 15 0 0 0 15 

4 69  Danelia Baženova Estonia  1986 /172.5 17 0 0 0 17 

5 66  Anni Tomson Estonia  1989 /162 22 0 0 0 22 

6 67  Dace Jankevitca Latvia  1990 /159 30 0 0 0 30 
Σ=6 

Master Women’s Bikini over 40 Years 

PLACE No NAME  COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 70  Marina Zvanchuka Latvia  1979 /170.5 5 0 0 0 5 

2 73  Inna Anisimova Latvia  1976 /158 10 0 0 0 10 

3 76  Aleksandra Barzdiene Norway  1984 /162.5 16 0 0 0 16 

4 72  Sanna Laakso Finland  1979 /158 22 0 0 0 22 

5 71  Heli Böhm-Kotamäki Finland  1975 /171 23 0 0 0 23 

6 74  Elvi Ossipov Estonia  1971 /173.5 30 0 0 0 30 

7 75  Minna Lietzen Finland  1970 /174 35 0 0 0 35 
Σ=7 

Men's Classic Bodybuilding Open 

PLACE No NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH 
RD1x 

2 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 81  Egert Oiov Estonia 1988 78/175 10 5 0 0 15 

2 77  Tauri Ruut Estonia 1993 74/175 20 10 0 0 30 

3 82  Dainius Šikšnius Lithuania 1975 83.5/180 40 21 0 0 61 

4 80  Augustinas Daugela Lithuania 1993 78/175 40 21 0 0 61 

5 79  Rene Ehasalu Estonia 1989 67.5/170 50 23 0 0 73 

6 78  Lasse Kinnari Finland 1991 78.5/183.5 54 27 0 0 81 
Σ=6 
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Women’s Bikini up to 160cm 

PLACE No NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 88  Palina Stryczek Lithuania 2002 /160 5 0 0 0 5 

2 85  Lisanna Laanela Estonia 1996 /156 14 0 0 0 14 

3 84  Inna Anisimova Latvia 1976 /158 14 0 0 0 14 

4 87  Sintija Unda Ireland 1991 /156 19 0 0 0 19 

5 86  Elizabete Gellere Latvia 1996 /159 22 0 0 0 22 

6 83  Hedda Kivilompolo Finland 2003 /152.5 28 0 0 0 28 
Σ=6 

Women’s Bikini up to 164cm 

PLACE No NAME  COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 93  Olga Meleshko Estonia  1993 /161 5 0 0 0 5 

2 94  Alina Bogdanova Estonia  2003 /161.8 10 0 0 0 10 

3 89  Angelina Vorobjova Estonia  2005 /162 17 0 0 0 17 

4 91  Kristina Chubirko Ukraine  2005 /161 22 0 0 0 22 

5 90  Aleksandra Barzdiene Norway  1984 /162.5 24 0 0 0 24 

6 92  Anni Tomson Estonia  1989 /162 26 0 0 0 26 
Σ=6 

Women’s Bikini up to 169cm 

PLACE No NAME  COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 99  Raila Kang Estonia  2002 /167 5 0 0 0 5 

2 98  Maria Casper Finland  1994 /168.9 11 0 0 0 11 

3 96  Ljubov Tikhomirova Estonia  1988 /168.7 15 0 0 0 15 

4 95  Rita Saltuma Latvia  1985 /167.5 21 0 0 0 21 

5 97  Jaanika Lembavere Estonia  1994 /165 21 0 0 0 21 
Σ=5 

Women’s Bikini up to 172cm 

PLACE No NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 104  Karina Lukoševičiene Lithuania 1997 /171.8 7 0 0 0 7 

2 100  Marina Zvanchuka Latvia 1979 /170.5 11 0 0 0 11 

3 103  Nataliia Ivanova Estonia 1996 /170.5 15 0 0 0 15 

4 101  Riia Aro Finland 2004 /170.5 21 0 0 0 21 

5 189  Selina Belous Lithuania 2008 /169.3 22 0 0 0 22 

6 102  Heli Böhm-Kotamäki Finland 1975 /171 30 0 0 0 30 
Σ=6 

Women’s Bikini over 172cm 

PLACE No NAME  COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 108  Ronja Grönberg Finland  2000 /172.5 9 9 0 0 9 

2 106  Jelizaveta Fedotov Estonia  1996 /173.5 9 9 0 0 9 

3 112  Viktoria Panova Bulgaria  2003 /174 14 15 0 0 15 

4 113  Maria Shpakovska Estonia  1994 /177 19 20 0 0 20 

5 111  Nea Leinonen Finland  2001 /174 29 27 0 0 27 

6 110  Kristiina Soosaar Estonia  1990 /185 30 28 0 0 28 

7 109  Andra Uudikas Estonia  2007 /175 32 0 0 0 0 

8 107  Hedi Remm Estonia  1994 /176.8 40 0 0 0 0 

9 105  Minna Lietzen Finland  1970 /174 45 0 0 0 0 
Σ=9 
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Women’s Bikini OVERALL 

PLACE No NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 99  Raila Kang Estonia 2002 /167 7 0 0 0 7 

2 88  Palina Stryczek Lithuania 2002 /160 14 0 0 0 14 

3 108  Ronja Grönberg Finland 2000 /172.5 17 0 0 0 17 

4 93  Olga Meleshko Estonia 1993 /161 18 0 0 0 18 

5 104  Karina Lukoševičiene Lithuania 1997 /171.8 22 0 0 0 22 
Σ=5 

Beginner Women’s Fit Model Open 

PLACE No NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 115  Guste Vaidilaite Lithuania 2002 /175 7 6 10 10 20 

2 122  Ruta Baranauskiene Lithuania 1984 /168 19 13 14 14 28 

3 123  Martyna Masionyte Lithuania 1994 /171 18 13 13 15 28 

4 119  Maria Shpakovska Estonia 1994 /177 17 22 18 16 34 

5 118  Karina Runce Latvia 1995 /157 18 29 23 22 45 

6 117  Danelia Baženova Estonia 1986 /172.5 34 27 27 27 54 

7 116  Nea Leinonen Finland 2001 /174 33 31 0 0 0 

8 120  Edita Kvederiene Lithuania 1979 /159 38 44 0 0 0 

9 121  Laura Tolmats Estonia 1994 /166 42 41 0 0 0 

10 114  Silja Kangur Estonia 1985 /160 50 50 0 0 0 
Σ=10 

Master Women’s Fit Model Open 

PLACE No NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 125  Dovile Tukaciauskaite Lithuania 1989 /164.5 8 8 8 8 16 

2 128  Elina Silinevica Latvia 1986 /171.5 15 13 12 12 24 

3 126  Ruta Baranauskiene Lithuania 1984 /168 23 12 22 17 39 

4 134  Inese Davidone Latvia 1986 /178 26 18 21 21 42 

5 130  Ljubov Tikhomirova Estonia 1988 /168.7 17 29 25 18 43 

6 132  Renata Gaidan Lithuania 1984 /169.5 16 28 18 27 45 

7 124  Danelia Baženova Estonia 1986 /172.5 38 32 0 0 0 

8 133  Mireille Illum Sweden 1990 /154 41 39 0 0 0 

9 127  Sima Kokalaite Lithuania 1989 /160 40 45 0 0 0 

10 135  Edita Kvederiene Lithuania 1979 /159 51 50 0 0 0 

11 131  Kristina Kozemjakina Estonia 1982 /170 55 55 0 0 0 

12 136  Minna Lietzen Finland 1970 /174 62 61 0 0 0 

13 129  Silja Kangur Estonia 1985 /160 63 64 0 0 0 
Σ=13 

Men's Physique Open 

PLACE No NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 137  Rauno Reilson Estonia 1990 /173 7 0 0 0 7 

2 142  Märt Erm Estonia 1987 /182 8 0 0 0 8 

3 138  Andrius Paknys Lithuania 1982 /169 15 0 0 0 15 
Σ=3 
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Muscular Men's Physique Open 

PLACE No NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 139  Mert Ilhami Unsal Turkey 1986 /170 5 0 0 0 5 

2 141  Augustinas Daugela Lithuania 1993 /175 11 0 0 0 11 

3 140  Turgay Pehlivan Turkey 1992 /186.5 14 0 0 0 14 
Σ=3 

Master Men's Physique Open 

PLACE No NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 143  Andrius Paknys Lithuania 1982 /169 5 0 0 0 5 
Σ=1 

Master Women’s Wellness Open 

PLACE No NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 147  Zoja Baranova Latvia 1990 /157 5 0 0 0 5 

2 145  Rita Saltuma Latvia 1985 /167.5 12 0 0 0 12 

3 144  Vaida Tamašaite Lithuania 1989 /163 13 0 0 0 13 

4 148  Dace Jankevitca Latvia 1990 /159 20 0 0 0 20 

5 146  Ilana Grinberga Latvia 1977 /166.5 25 0 0 0 25 
Σ=5 

Junior Women’s Fit Model Open 

PLACE No NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 150  Alina Bogdanova Estonia 2003 /161.8 8 6 0 0 14 

2 151  Viktoria Panova Bulgaria 2003 /174 14 13 0 0 27 

3 153  Selina Belous Lithuania 2008 /169.3 15 14 0 0 29 

4 152  Guste Vaidilaite Lithuania 2002 /175 15 16 0 0 31 

5 149  Jekaterina Maksimova Latvia 2004 /158 22 25 0 0 47 
Σ=5 

Women’s Fit Model up to 158cm 

PLACE No NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/ BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 157  Sintija Unda Ireland 1991 /156   10 7  0 0 

2 156  Karina Runce Latvia 1995 /157 11  9  0 0 

3 154  Jekaterina Maksimova Latvia 2004 /158  9 13  0 0 

DNC 155  Mireille Illum Sweden 1990 /154      
Σ=4 

Women’s Fit Model up to 162cm 

PLACE No NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 160  Alina Bogdanova Estonia 2003 /161.8 7 5 0 0 12 

2 159  Elizabete Gellere Latvia 1996 /159 9 11 0 0 20 

3 162  Sima Kokalaite Lithuania 1989 /160 16 16 0 0 32 

4 158  Edita Kvederiene Lithuania 1979 /159 17 18 0 0 35 

5 161  Silja Kangur Estonia 1985 /160 25 25 0 0 50 
Σ=5 
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Women’s Fit Model up to 169cm 

PLACE No NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 163  Dovile Tukaciauskaite Lithuania 1989 /164.5 6 6 0 0 12 

2 165  Ljubov Tikhomirova Estonia 1988 /168.7 12 14 0 0 26 

3 166  Ruta Baranauskiene Lithuania 1984 /168 13 14 0 0 27 

4 164  Aliona Bogan Lithuania 1992 /168.7 20 18 0 0 38 

5 167  Laura Tolmats Estonia 1994 /166 24 21 0 0 45 
Σ=5 

Women’s Fit Model up to 172cm 

PLACE No NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 169  Elina Silinevica Latvia 1986 /171.5 6 10 0 0 16 

2 168  Selina Belous Lithuania 2008 /169.3 19 10 0 0 29 

3 170  Nataliia Ivanova Estonia 1996 /170.5 16 16 0 0 32 

4 188  Martyna Masionyte Lithuania 1994 /171 15 17 0 0 32 

5 171  Renata Gaidan Lithuania 1984 /169.5 18 23 0 0 41 
Σ=5 

Women’s Fit Model over 172cm 

PLACE No NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 178  Jelizaveta Fedotov Estonia 1996 /173.5 5 5 0 0 10 

2 173  Viktoria Panova Bulgaria 2003 /174 13 12 0 0 25 

3 172  Guste Vaidilaite Lithuania 2002 /175 13 18 0 0 31 

4 174  Maria Shpakovska Estonia 1994 /177 20 19 0 0 39 

5 176  Inese Davidone Latvia 1986 /178 25 23 0 0 48 

6 177  Nea Leinonen Finland 2001 /174 28 28 0 0 56 

7 175  Minna Lietzen Finland 1970 /174 35 35 0 0 70 
Σ=7 

Women’s Wellness up to 163cm 

PLACE No NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 180  Zoja Baranova Latvia 1990 /157 5 0 0 0 5 

2 183  Gitana Bervingaite Lithuania 1993 /156 12 0 0 0 12 

3 181  Vaida Tamašaite Lithuania 1989 /163 13 0 0 0 13 

4 179  Dace Jankevitca Latvia 1990 /159 19 0 0 0 19 

5 182  Jekaterina Alechno Lithuania 2005 /160 25 0 0 0 25 
Σ=5 

Women’s Wellness over 163cm 

PLACE No NAME  COUNTRY BORN BW/BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 186  Rita Saltuma Latvia  1985 /167.5 7 0 0 0 7 

2 187  Katja Tarkkonen Finland  1991 /171 9 0 0 0 9 

3 185  Ilana Grinberga Latvia  1977 /166.5 17 0 0 0 17 

4 184  Anni Broman Finland  1993 /166 18 0 0 0 18 
Σ=4 
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Women’s Fit Model OVERALL 

PLACE No NAME COUNTRY BORN BW/BH RD1 RD2 RD3 RD4 Score 

1 178  Jelizaveta Fedotov Estonia 1996 /173.5 5 0 0 0 5 

2 160  Alina Bogdanova Estonia 2003 /161.8 13 0 0 0 13 

3 163  Dovile Tukaciauskaite Lithuania 1989 /164.5 16 0 0 0 16 

4 169  Elina Silinevica Latvia 1986 /171.5 17 0 0 0 17 

5 157  Sintija Unda Ireland 1991 /156 25 0 0 0 25 
Σ=5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


